A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING REPUBLIC SERVICES AS THE CITY'S PREFERRED TRASH AND RECYCLING VENDOR AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A SERVICE CONTRACT WITH REPUBLIC SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City's Public Works Department has publicly bid the residential trash and recycling pick-up and disposal services and as a result of the bidding process, City Council wishes to designate and enter into a service agreement with Republic Services as the City's preferred trash and recycling service vendor in the City of Hudson for reasons of efficiency and economy for the City and for property owners in the City; and

WHEREAS, this Council desires that the City Manager develop and enter into a contract with Republic Services for the aforesaid services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hudson, County of Summit, State of Ohio, that:

<u>Section 1</u>. This Council hereby designates Republic Services as the preferred trash and recycling vendor in the City of Hudson and authorizes the City Manager to proceed with preparing and entering into a service contract with Republic Services for trash and recycling services.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	
	Craig A. Shubert, Mayor
ATTEST:	·
Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council	-
I certify that the foregoing Resolution , 2021	on No. 21-150 was duly passed by the Council of said
viumerpanty on, 2021	••
	Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council